USD floating rate loans 5.6% (753,522) 6.7% (610,474)
EUR floating rate loans - - 5.3% (23,571)
BYR floating rate loans 8.1% (23,502) - -
Other - - - (457)

*Effective interest rate is not calculated for foreign investment equity funds since they have no coupon payments.

60

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 117

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at and for the year ended 31 December

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

29. Financial instruments (continued)
   Sensitivity Analysis (continued)
Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 31 December 2008 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on
the same basis as at 31 December 2008 and 2007.

Profit or loss Equity
100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease 100 bp increase

100 bp
decrease

31 December 2008
Variable rate instruments (6,191) 6,191 3 (3)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (6,191) 6,191 3 (3)

31 December 2007
Variable rate instruments (4,898) 4,898 32 (32)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (4,898) 4,898 32 (32)

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 118

61

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 119

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at and for the year ended 31 December

(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

29. Financial instruments (continued)
Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet are as follows:

2008 2007

Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
Note Amount Value Amount Value

Financial assets
Due from related parties-non current 33 45,349 45,349 68,871 68,871
Other non-current assets* 16 7,001 7,001 7,671 7,671